anne Baldwin

From: Bob Neville

Sent: 07 December 2020 11:12

To: DC Support

Subject: FW: Planning application 20/02453/F.

From: Justina Marot

Sent: 07 December 2020 11:10

To: Councillor Maurice Billington <Maurice.Billington@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Andrew Beere
<Andrew.Beere@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Hugo Brown <Hugo.Brown@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Phil
Chapman <CouncillorPhil.Chapman@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor John Broad <John.Broad@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Colin Clarke <Colin.Clarke@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor lan Corkin
<lan.Corkin@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Chris Heath <Chris.Heath@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Simon
Holland <Simon.Holland@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor David Hughes <David.Hughes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>;
Councillor Mike Kerford Byrnes <CouncillorMike.KerfordByrnes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Cassi Perry
<Cassi.Perry@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Lynn Pratt <Lynn.Pratt@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor George
Reynolds <George.Reynolds@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Barry Richards <Barry.Richards@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Leslie Sibley <Leslie.Sibley@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Katherine Tyson
<katherine.tyson@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Barry Wood <Barry.Wood@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor
Douglas Webb <Douglas.Webb@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Bob Neville <Bob.Neville@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; David
Peckford <David.Peckford@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Sarah Stevens <Sarah.Stevens@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>;
james.macnamara@cherweel-dc.gov.uk

Subject: Planning application 20/02453/F.

Dear All

We are writing to once again express our opposition to the above planning application, the main reasons as stated
before being:-

A similar application less than 2 miles away was refused, the same reasons for refusal should apply to this current
application.

The surrounding roads thought neighbouring villages, Wroxton, Drayton etc are totally unsuitable for an increased
number of heavy goods vehicles, tankers etc.

Noise and light pollution in an area so close to a conservation area.

The devastating effect it will have on Hornton Grounds Farm and Hornton Grounds B&B.
Regards

Andre & Justina Marot

Priscilla House

Bell St

Hornton
0OX15 6DB
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immediately.

Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it
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